

Range: Block: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: Y Outside: Y Assign Full: N Assign < Cert: N
Lot: Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
Qual: Sale Dates: 01/01/08 to 08/05/22 Include Fees: N
Transaction Dates: 01/01/08 to 08/05/22 Include Costs: Y

Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y BID: Y Other: Y
Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Board Up: Y Demolition: Y

For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:

Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment)
- Redemption Payments Principal.

For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range

and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:

Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check	Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years	Principal	Interest	Total
Cert Num	Property Location	Balance Type				
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
100	REBOLI JOHN		10/21/20 Open		0.00 %	8,300.00
1.344	P.O. BOX 294		Outside			
	ESSEX FELS, NJ		07021 2019			
20-00001	100 PIERSON MILLER DR-C44		Tax	5,125.59	1,229.14	6,354.73
CEFUND1	CHRISTIANA T C/F CE1/FIRSTTRUST		Cost	150.00	0.00	150.00
			Total In Sale:			6,504.73
			Balance as of 12/31/07:			0.00
		Tax	10/30/20 20 1 J 074	1,453.29	0.00	7,958.02
		Tax	10/30/20 20 2 J 074	1,395.65	0.00	9,353.67
		Tax	10/30/20 20 3 J 074	1,399.39	0.00	10,753.06
		Tax	11/12/20 20 4 J 074	1,354.17	0.00	12,107.23
		Tax	02/18/21 21 1 J 074	1,323.15	0.00	13,430.38
		Tax	02/18/21 21 2 J 074	0.66	0.00	13,431.04
		Tax	05/17/21 21 2 J 074	1,317.90	0.00	14,748.94
		Tax	09/17/21 21 3 J 074	1,349.04	0.00	16,097.98
		Tax	11/15/21 21 4 J 074	1,324.24	0.00	17,422.22
		Tax	02/18/22 21 4 J 074	2.07	0.00	17,424.29
		Tax	02/18/22 22 1 J 074	1,326.18	0.00	18,750.47
		Tax	05/12/22 22 2 J 074	1,321.58	0.00	20,072.05
100	MURRAY JOSEPH		10/27/21 Open		0.00 %	14,000.00
1.516	100 PIERSON MILLER DR E16		Outside			
	POMPTON LAKES NJ		07442 2020			
21-00001	100 PIERSON MILLER DR-E16		Tax	2,572.87	335.30	2,908.17
CEFUND1	CHRISTIANA T C/F CE1/FIRSTTRUST		Cost	108.16	0.00	108.16
			Total In Sale:			3,016.33
			Balance as of 12/31/07:			0.00
		Tax	11/15/21 21 1 J 074	1,435.49	0.00	4,451.82
		Tax	11/15/21 21 2 J 074	1,378.93	0.00	5,830.75
		Tax	11/15/21 21 3 J 074	1,328.22	0.00	7,158.97
		Tax	11/15/21 21 4 J 074	1,262.28	0.00	8,421.25
		Tax	02/18/22 21 4 J 074	7.90	0.00	8,429.15
		Tax	02/18/22 22 1 J 074	1,269.70	0.00	9,698.85
		Tax	05/12/22 22 2 J 074	1,265.30	0.00	10,964.15

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
100 8.0149	EISENBERG, AMY 11 AGAWAM DRIVE WAYNE, NJ	10/27/21 Outside 07470	Open 2020		5.00 %	0.00
21-00002 MOELLER	221 RINGWOOD AVE - G5 DENNIS MOELLER			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/07:	113.08 65.00	122.03 65.00 187.03 0.00
	Tax	11/09/21 21 1	J 074		116.77	303.80
	Tax	11/09/21 21 2	J 074		114.57	418.37
	Tax	11/09/21 21 3	J 074		112.89	531.26
	Tax	11/09/21 21 4	J 074		110.00	641.26
	Tax	05/13/22 22 1	J 074		112.49	753.75
	Tax	05/13/22 22 2	J 074		110.29	864.04
	Tax	05/13/22 22 3	J 074		1.00	865.04
100 8.0154	KNOLL CONDO C/O HOMESTEAD MGE SRV PO BOX 7499 HILLSBORO NJ	04/26/17 Outside 08844	Open 2016		0.00 %	0.00
17-00001 TLOA-NJ	221 RINGWOOD AVE - G10 MILLENNIUM TRUST COMPANY,LLC			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/07:	158.39 65.00	166.14 65.00 231.14 0.00
	Tax	05/24/17 17 1	J 074		81.02	312.16
	Tax	05/24/17 17 2	J 074		79.44	391.60
	Tax	09/21/17 17 3	J 074		82.81	474.41
	Tax	03/06/18 17 4	J 074		81.58	555.99
	Tax	03/06/18 17 4	J 074		0.70	556.69
	Tax	03/06/18 18 1	J 074		79.96	636.65
	Tax	03/06/18 18 1	J 074		0.68	637.33
	Tax	07/23/18 18 1	J 074		0.04	637.37
	Tax	07/23/18 18 2	J 074		81.40	718.77
	Tax	08/22/19 18 3	J 074		142.92	861.69
	Tax	08/22/19 18 4	J 074		138.38	1,000.07
	Tax	08/22/19 19 1	J 074		109.67	1,109.74
	Tax	08/22/19 19 2	J 074		107.57	1,217.31
	Tax	08/22/19 19 3	J 074		110.76	1,328.07
	Tax	11/20/19 19 4	J 074		109.51	1,437.58
	Tax	07/01/20 20 1	J 074 TLOA SERVICING		111.99	1,549.57
	Tax	07/01/20 20 2	J 074 TLOA SERVICING		109.57	1,659.14
100 8.0154	KNOLL CONDO C/O HOMESTEAD MGE SRV PO BOX 7499 HILLSBORO NJ	10/27/21 Outside 08844	Open 2020		5.00 %	0.00
21-00003 MOELLER	221 RINGWOOD AVE - G10 DENNIS MOELLER			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/07:	225.57 65.00	270.79 65.00 335.79 0.00
	Tax	11/09/21 21 1	J 074		125.24	461.03
	Tax	11/09/21 21 2	J 074		120.29	581.32
	Tax	11/09/21 21 3	J 074		115.87	697.19

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
100	8.0154	21-00003 KNOLL CONDO C/O HOMESTEAD MGE SRV	Continued			
	Tax	11/09/21 21 4 J 074		110.00	0.00	807.19
	Tax	05/13/22 22 1 J 074		115.61	0.00	922.80
	Tax	05/13/22 22 2 J 074		110.66	0.00	1,033.46
100 13.55	WALSH INDUSTRIAL CONDOMINIUM INC 55 CANNONBALL RD POMPTON LAKES, NJ	10/21/20 Outside 07442	Open 2019		18.00 %	0.00
20-00003 RBVEN	55 CANNONBALL RD Ridgeback Ventures LLC			Tax BID Cost	0.00 1,359.54 79.93	0.00 1,496.40 79.93
				Total In Sale:		1,576.33
				Balance as of 12/31/07:		0.00
	BID	12/08/21 21 1 J 074		640.97	0.00	2,217.30
	BID	12/08/21 21 2 J 074		612.88	0.00	2,830.18
	BID	05/23/22 21 2 J 074		3.92	0.00	2,834.10
	BID	05/23/22 22 1 J 074		669.90	0.00	3,504.00
	Tax	05/23/22 22 2 J 074		7,952.84	0.00	11,456.84
1000 3.315	STRAUB DOREEN 315 FEDERAL HILL RD POMPTON LAKES NJ	10/21/20 Outside 07442	Open 2019		18.00 %	0.00
20-00005 CEFUND1	315 FEDERAL HILL RD CHRISTIANA T C/F CE1/FIRSTTRUST			Tax Cost	64.55 65.00	74.30 65.00
				Total In Sale:		139.30
				Balance as of 12/31/07:		0.00
	Tax	10/30/20 20 1 J 074		1,580.36	0.00	1,719.66
	Tax	10/30/20 20 2 J 074		1,517.67	0.00	3,237.33
	Tax	10/30/20 20 3 J 074		1,521.47	0.00	4,758.80
	Tax	11/12/20 20 4 J 074		1,472.28	0.00	6,231.08
	Tax	02/18/21 21 1 J 074		1,439.13	0.00	7,670.21
	Tax	02/18/21 21 2 J 074		0.71	0.00	7,670.92
	Tax	05/17/21 21 2 J 074		1,433.42	0.00	9,104.34
	Tax	09/17/21 21 3 J 074		1,466.00	0.00	10,570.34
	Tax	11/15/21 21 4 J 074		1,439.88	0.00	12,010.22
	Tax	02/18/22 21 4 J 074		2.24	0.00	12,012.46
	Tax	02/18/22 22 1 J 074		1,442.16	0.00	13,454.62
	Tax	05/12/22 22 2 J 074		1,437.15	0.00	14,891.77
1100 18	HERNANDEZ OSCAR & DAISY 252 ACKERMAN PL POMPTON LAKES NJ	10/21/20 Municipal 07442	Open 2019		18.00 %	0.00
20-00006 BOROUGH	264 ACKERMAN PL BOROUGH OF POMPTON LAKES			Tax Cost	360.00 65.00	388.00 65.00
				Total In Sale:		453.00
				Balance as of 12/31/07:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061 TO MUN LIEN		355.00	0.00	808.00
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061 TO MUN LIEN		355.00	0.00	1,163.00
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061 TO MUN LIEN		371.01	0.00	1,534.01
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061 TO MUN LIEN		372.95	0.00	1,906.96

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
1100	18	20-00006	HERNANDEZ OSCAR & DAISY	Continued		
	Tax	02/01/21 21	1 J 061 LIEN TRANSFER - EXST		363.00 0.00	2,269.96
	Tax	05/01/21 21	2 J 061 LIEN TRANSFER - EXST		363.00 0.00	2,632.96
	Tax	08/01/21 21	3 J 061 LIEN TRANSFER - EXST		366.06 0.00	2,999.02
	Tax	11/01/21 21	4 J 061 LIEN TRANSFER - EXST		365.00 0.00	3,364.02
2700 3	100 BROAD STREET LLC 1 MAPLE DR NORTH CALDWELL,NJ	10/02/19 Outside 07006	Open 2018		18.00 %	0.00
19-00003 GTECH	16 BROAD ST GTECH CAPITAL LLC			Tax Cost	4,564.14 682.64 150.00 0.00	5,246.78 150.00
				Total In Sale:		5,396.78
				Balance as of 12/31/07:		0.00
	Tax	12/17/19 19	1 J 074		2,366.95 0.00	7,763.73
	Tax	12/17/19 19	2 J 074		2,274.97 0.00	10,038.70
	Tax	12/17/19 19	3 J 074		2,261.27 0.00	12,299.97
	Tax	12/17/19 19	4 J 074		2,164.67 0.00	14,464.64
	Tax	02/14/20 20	1 J 074		2,093.52 0.00	16,558.16
	Tax	05/14/20 20	2 J 074		2,093.52 0.00	18,651.68
	Tax	05/14/20 20	3 J 074		1.04 0.00	18,652.72
	Tax	08/17/20 20	3 J 074		2,187.86 0.00	20,840.58
	Tax	02/12/21 21	1 J 074		1,126.00 0.00	21,966.58
	Tax	05/18/21 21	2 J 074		2,143.85 0.00	24,110.43
	Tax	08/20/21 21	2 J 074		4.46 0.00	24,114.89
	Tax	08/20/21 21	3 J 074		2,160.35 0.00	26,275.24
	Tax	02/17/22 22	1 J 074		2,151.05 0.00	28,426.29
	Tax	05/23/22 22	2 J 074		2,158.49 0.00	30,584.78
2700 5	100 BROAD STREET LLC 1 MAPLE DR NORTH CALDWELL, NJ	10/21/20 Municipal 07006	Open 2019		18.00 %	0.00
20-00008 BOROUGH	100 BROAD ST BOROUGH OF POMPTON LAKES			Tax Cost	4,497.27 801.95 150.00 0.00	5,299.22 150.00
				Total In Sale:		5,449.22
				Balance as of 12/31/07:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/20 20	1 J 061 TO MUN LIEN		1,310.00 0.00	6,759.22
	Tax	05/01/20 20	2 J 061 TO MUN LIEN		1,310.00 0.00	8,069.22
	Tax	08/01/20 20	3 J 061 TO MUN LIEN		1,368.93 0.00	9,438.15
	Tax	11/01/20 20	4 J 061 TO MUN LIEN		1,376.07 0.00	10,814.22
	Tax	05/01/21 21	2 J 061 LIEN TRANSFER - EXST		173.32 0.00	10,987.54
	Tax	08/01/21 21	3 J 061 LIEN TRANSFER - EXST		1,347.42 0.00	12,334.96
	Tax	11/01/21 21	4 J 061 LIEN TRANSFER - EXST		1,347.00 0.00	13,681.96
2700 5.04	SLODYCZKA MAREK 110 BROAD ST POMPTON LAKES NJ	10/02/19 Outside 07442	Open 2018		18.00 %	0.00
19-00004 GTECH	110 BROAD ST GTECH CAPITAL LLC			Tax Cost	4,890.73 928.39 116.62 0.00	5,819.12 116.62
				Total In Sale:		5,935.74
				Balance as of 12/31/07:		0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
2700	5.04	19-00004 SLODYCZKA MAREK	Continued			
	Tax	12/17/19 19 1 J 074		3,110.39	0.00	9,046.13
	Tax	12/17/19 19 2 J 074		2,989.52	0.00	12,035.65
	Tax	12/17/19 19 3 J 074		552.23	0.00	12,587.88
	Tax	12/17/19 19 4 J 074		528.89	0.00	13,116.77
	Tax	02/14/20 20 1 J 074		1,612.41	0.00	14,729.18
	Tax	05/14/20 20 2 J 074		1,612.41	0.00	16,341.59
	Tax	05/14/20 20 3 J 074		0.80	0.00	16,342.39
	Tax	08/17/20 20 3 J 074		1,683.57	0.00	18,025.96
	Tax	01/25/21 20 4 J 074		1,752.87	0.00	19,778.83
	Tax	02/12/21 21 1 J 074		1,649.02	0.00	21,427.85
	Tax	05/18/21 21 2 J 074		1,650.66	0.00	23,078.51
	Tax	08/20/21 21 3 J 074		1,663.34	0.00	24,741.85
	Tax	11/19/21 21 4 J 074		5,386.32	0.00	30,128.17
	Tax	02/18/22 21 4 J 074		676.33	0.00	30,804.50
	Tax	02/18/22 22 1 J 074		3,255.79	0.00	34,060.29
	Tax	05/23/22 22 2 J 074		3,265.48	0.00	37,325.77
2800 11	9 HAMBURG URBAN RENEWAL LLC 12-24 RIVER RD FAIR LAWN NJ	10/27/21 Outside 07410	Open 2020		18.00 %	0.00
21-00004 RBVEN	9 HAMBURG TPKE Ridgeback Ventures LLC		Tax Cost	1,917.53 94.16	290.57 0.00	2,208.10 94.16
			Total In Sale:			2,302.26
			Balance as of 12/31/07:			0.00
	Tax	11/29/21 21 1 J 074		1,507.49	0.00	3,809.75
	Tax	11/29/21 21 2 J 074		1,448.45	0.00	5,258.20
	Tax	11/29/21 21 3 J 074		1,396.51	0.00	6,654.71
	Tax	11/29/21 21 4 J 074		1,335.44	0.00	7,990.15
	Tax	03/11/22 22 1 J 074		1,341.30	0.00	9,331.45
	Tax	05/23/22 22 2 J 074		1,327.49	0.00	10,658.94
2803 9	ECKEL, TODD M. 336 STILES CT POMPTON LAKES, NJ	10/02/19 Outside 07442	Open 2018		0.00 %	22,500.00
19-00005 CEFUND1	336 STILES CT CHRISTIANA T C/F CE1/FIRSTTRUST		Tax Cost	4,130.33 148.14	776.51 0.00	4,906.84 148.14
			Total In Sale:			5,054.98
			Balance as of 12/31/07:			0.00
	Tax	10/25/19 19 1 J 074		2,515.30	0.00	7,570.28
	Tax	10/25/19 19 2 J 074		2,415.31	0.00	9,985.59
	Tax	10/25/19 19 3 J 074		2,396.69	0.00	12,382.28
	Tax	11/20/19 19 4 J 074		2,324.15	0.00	14,706.43
	Tax	02/11/20 20 1 J 074		2,272.31	0.00	16,978.74
	Tax	06/03/20 20 2 J 074		2,296.05	0.00	19,274.79
	Tax	08/24/20 20 3 J 074		2,390.52	0.00	21,665.31
	Tax	11/12/20 20 4 J 074		2,388.74	0.00	24,054.05
	Tax	12/31/20 20 4 J 076 YEP		609.34	0.00	24,663.39
	Tax	02/18/21 21 1 J 074		2,334.68	0.00	26,998.07
	Tax	02/18/21 21 2 J 074		1.16	0.00	26,999.23

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
2803	9	19-00005	ECKEL, TODD M.	Continued		
	Tax	05/17/21	21 2 J 074		2,325.41 0.00	29,324.64
	Tax	09/17/21	21 3 J 074		2,379.22 0.00	31,703.86
	Tax	11/15/21	21 4 J 074		2,337.79 0.00	34,041.65
	Tax	12/31/21	21 4 J 076 YEP 6%		610.84 0.00	34,652.49
	Tax	02/18/22	21 4 J 074		3.65 0.00	34,656.14
	Tax	02/18/22	22 1 J 074		2,339.67 0.00	36,995.81
	Tax	05/12/22	22 1 J 074		0.05 0.00	36,995.86
	Tax	05/12/22	22 2 J 074		2,331.60 0.00	39,327.46
3000 35	YFM 200 LLC PO BOX 109 CEDAR KNOLLS NJ	12/28/09 Municipal 07927	Open 2008		18.00 %	0.00
09-00004 BOROUGH	REAR WANAQUE AVENUE BOROUGH OF POMPTON LAKES			Tax BID Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/07:	2,638.36 550.10 404.55 40.19 113.77 0.00	3,188.46 444.74 113.77 3,746.97 0.00
	Tax	11/01/08	08 4 J 061		2,638.36 0.00	6,385.33
	Tax	02/01/09	09 1 J 061		2,527.00 0.00	8,912.33
	BID	04/01/09	09 1 J 061 YEAR END 2009		404.55 0.00	9,316.88
	Tax	05/01/09	09 2 J 061		2,527.00 0.00	11,843.88
	Tax	08/01/09	09 3 J 061		2,720.13 0.00	14,564.01
	BID	10/01/09	09 2 J 061 YEAR END 2009		404.55 0.00	14,968.56
	Tax	11/01/09	09 4 J 061		2,719.00 0.00	17,687.56
	Tax	12/31/09	09 4 J 078		1,482.61 0.00	19,170.17
	Tax	02/01/10	10 1 J 061 SUBS TO TTL LIENS		2,623.00 0.00	21,793.17
	Tax	05/01/10	10 2 J 061 SUBS TO TTL LIENS		2,623.00 0.00	24,416.17
	Tax	08/01/10	10 3 J 061 SUBS TO TTL LIENS		2,896.86 0.00	27,313.03
	Tax	11/01/10	10 4 J 061 SUBS TO TTL LIENS		2,882.48 0.00	30,195.51
	Tax	12/31/10	10 4 J 076 TF TO LIEN		724.27 0.00	30,919.78
	Tax	02/01/11	11 1 J 061		2,756.00 0.00	33,675.78
	BID	04/01/11	11 1 J 061		404.55 0.00	34,080.33
	BID	04/01/11	11 1 J 061		404.55 0.00	34,484.88
	Tax	05/01/11	11 2 J 061		2,756.00 0.00	37,240.88
	Tax	08/01/11	11 3 J 061		2,902.61 0.00	40,143.49
	BID	10/01/11	11 2 J 061		404.55 0.00	40,548.04
	BID	10/01/11	11 2 J 061		404.55 0.00	40,952.59
	Tax	11/01/11	11 4 J 061		2,902.00 0.00	43,854.59
	Tax	12/31/11	11 4 J 076 TF FRM LIEN 08-00003		1,591.51 0.00	45,446.10
	Tax	08/01/12	12 3 J 061		503.25 0.00	45,949.35
	BID	10/01/12	12 2 J 061		404.55 0.00	46,353.90
	BID	10/01/12	12 2 J 061		404.55 0.00	46,758.45
	Tax	11/01/12	12 4 J 061		502.89 0.00	47,261.34
	Tax	02/01/13	13 1 J 061		1,665.94 0.00	48,927.28
	BID	04/01/13	13 1 J 061		233.78 0.00	49,161.06
	Tax	05/01/13	13 2 J 061		1,665.94 0.00	50,827.00
	Tax	08/01/13	13 3 J 061		1,727.87 0.00	52,554.87
	BID	10/01/13	13 2 J 061		233.77 0.00	52,788.64
	Tax	11/01/13	13 4 J 061		1,727.00 0.00	54,515.64

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
3000	35	09-00004 YFM 200 LLC		Continued		
		Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061	1,697.00	0.00	56,212.64
		BID	04/01/14 14 1 J 061	233.78	0.00	56,446.42
		Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061	1,697.00	0.00	58,143.42
		Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061	1,749.73	0.00	59,893.15
		BID	10/01/14 14 2 J 061	233.77	0.00	60,126.92
		Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061	1,749.00	0.00	61,875.92
		Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061	1,723.00	0.00	63,598.92
		BID	04/01/15 15 1 J 061	233.78	0.00	63,832.70
		Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061	1,723.00	0.00	65,555.70
		Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061	1,826.45	0.00	67,382.15
		BID	10/01/15 15 2 J 061	233.77	0.00	67,615.92
		Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061	1,826.00	0.00	69,441.92
3000	YFM 200 LLC	04/21/16	Open		0.00 %	18.00
35	PO BOX 109	Municipal				
	CEDAR KNOLLS NJ	07927	2015			
16-00007	REAR WANAQUE AVENUE			Tax	0.00	0.00
BOROUGH	BOROUGH OF POMPTON LAKES			BID	467.55	497.68
				Cost	65.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		562.68
				Balance as of 12/31/07:		0.00
		Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061 TO MUNICIPAL LIEN	1,775.00	0.00	2,337.68
		BID	04/01/16 16 1 J 061 TO MUNICIPAL LIEN	233.78	0.00	2,571.46
		Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061 TO MUNICIPAL LIEN	1,775.00	0.00	4,346.46
		Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TO MUNICIPAL LIEN	1,798.24	0.00	6,144.70
		BID	10/01/16 16 2 J 061 TO MUNICIPAL LIEN	233.77	0.00	6,378.47
		Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TO MUNICIPAL LIEN	1,798.00	0.00	8,176.47
3000	YFM 200 LLC	04/26/17	Open		18.00 %	0.00
35	PO BOX 109	Municipal				
	CEDAR KNOLLS NJ	07927	2015, 2016			
17-00007	REAR WANAQUE AVENUE			Tax	0.00	0.00
BOROUGH	BOROUGH OF POMPTON LAKES			BID	935.10	1,033.80
				Cost	70.68	70.68
				Total In Sale:		1,104.48
				Balance as of 12/31/07:		0.00
		Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061 TO MUN LIEN	1,787.00	0.00	2,891.48
		BID	04/01/17 17 1 J 061 TO MUN LIEN	233.78	0.00	3,125.26
		Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061 TO MUN LIEN	1,787.00	0.00	4,912.26
		Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061 TO MUN LIEN	1,826.21	0.00	6,738.47
		BID	10/01/17 17 2 J 061 TO MUN LIEN	233.77	0.00	6,972.24
		Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061 TO MUN LIEN	1,825.00	0.00	8,797.24
		Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061 TRANSFER MUNIO SUBS	1,806.00	0.00	10,603.24
		Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061 TRANSFER MUNIO SUBS	1,806.00	0.00	12,409.24
		Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061 TRANSFER MUNIO SUBS	1,190.51	0.00	13,599.75
		Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061 TRANSFER MUNIO SUBS	1,189.00	0.00	14,788.75
		Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061	1,498.00	0.00	16,286.75
		BID	04/26/19 19 1 J 061	159.91	0.00	16,446.66
		Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061	1,498.00	0.00	17,944.66

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
3000	35	17-00007 YFM 200 LLC		Continued		
		Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061		1,551.88 0.00	19,496.54
		BID	10/10/19 19 2 J 061		159.91 0.00	19,656.45
		Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061		1,550.00 0.00	21,206.45
		Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061 TO MUN LIEN		1,524.00 0.00	22,730.45
		Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061 TO MUN LIEN		1,524.00 0.00	24,254.45
		Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061 TO MUN LIEN		1,593.91 0.00	25,848.36
		Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061 TO MUN LIEN		1,602.22 0.00	27,450.58
		Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061 LIEN TRANSFER - EXST		1,561.00 0.00	29,011.58
		Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061 LIEN TRANSFER - EXST		1,561.00 0.00	30,572.58
		Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061 LIEN TRANSFER - EXST		1,568.43 0.00	32,141.01
		Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 LIEN TRANSFER - EXST		1,567.00 0.00	33,708.01
3201 5	HANEVELD THOMAS & SUZANNE 115 LEGION ST POMPTON LAKES, NJ	10/19/18 Outside 07442	Open 2017		18.00 %	0.00
18-00002 CEFUND1	111 LEGION ST CHRISTIANA T C/F CE1/FIRSTTRUST			Tax	0.00 0.00	0.00
				BID	127.22 10.69	137.91
				Cost	65.00 0.00	65.00
				Total In Sale:		202.91
				Balance as of 12/31/07:		0.00
		Tax	11/02/18 18 1 J 074		1,339.56 0.00	1,542.47
		Tax	11/02/18 18 2 J 074		1,375.49 0.00	2,917.96
		Tax	11/02/18 18 3 J 074		1,141.37 0.00	4,059.33
		Tax	11/13/18 18 4 J 074		1,099.18 0.00	5,158.51
		Tax	02/12/19 19 1 J 074		1,184.48 0.00	6,342.99
		Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 074		1,185.07 0.00	7,528.06
		Tax	08/28/19 19 3 J 074		1,238.08 0.00	8,766.14
		Tax	11/20/19 19 4 J 074		1,231.80 0.00	9,997.94
		Tax	02/11/20 20 1 J 074		1,205.00 0.00	11,202.94
		Tax	06/03/20 20 2 J 074		1,217.58 0.00	12,420.52
		Tax	08/17/20 20 3 J 074		1,262.95 0.00	13,683.47
		Tax	11/12/20 20 4 J 074		1,266.40 0.00	14,949.87
		Tax	02/18/21 21 1 J 074		1,238.44 0.00	16,188.31
		Tax	02/18/21 21 2 J 074		0.61 0.00	16,188.92
		Tax	05/17/21 21 2 J 074		1,233.53 0.00	17,422.45
		Tax	09/17/21 21 3 J 074		1,261.22 0.00	18,683.67
		Tax	11/15/21 21 4 J 074		1,238.78 0.00	19,922.45
		Tax	02/18/22 21 4 J 074		1.93 0.00	19,924.38
		Tax	02/18/22 22 1 J 074		1,240.46 0.00	21,164.84
		Tax	02/18/22 22 2 J 074		0.50 0.00	21,165.34
		Tax	05/12/22 22 2 J 074		1,233.65 0.00	22,398.99
3600 30	DE NOOYER, RICHARD & ALICIA 1011 COLFAX AVE POMPTON LAKES, NJ	10/21/20 Outside 07442	Open 2019		0.00 %	35,000.00
20-00014 BRIGIDA	1011 COLFAX AVE FRANK BRIGIDA			Tax	6,778.38 1,266.91	8,045.29
				Cost	150.00 0.00	150.00
				Total In Sale:		8,195.29
				Balance as of 12/31/07:		0.00

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance		
3600	30	20-00014 DE	NOOYER, RICHARD & ALICIA	Continued		
	Tax	11/13/20 20 1 J 074			2,562.69	10,757.98
	Tax	11/13/20 20 2 J 074			2,461.62	13,219.60
	Tax	11/13/20 20 3 J 074			1,506.56	14,726.16
	Tax	11/13/20 20 3 J 074			961.53	15,687.69
	Tax	11/13/20 20 4 J 074			14.16	15,701.85
	Tax	11/13/20 20 4 J 074			2,360.56	18,062.41
	Tax	12/31/20 20 4 J 076 YEP			605.94	18,668.35
	Tax	05/10/21 21 1 J 074			2,415.00	21,083.35
	Tax	05/10/21 21 2 J 074			2,311.50	23,394.85
	Tax	08/31/21 21 3 J 074			2,345.15	25,740.00
	Tax	12/31/21 21 4 J 076 YEP 6%			608.04	26,348.04
	Tax	01/04/22 21 4 J 074			2,382.77	28,730.81
	Tax	03/29/22 22 1 J 074			2,370.69	31,101.50
	Tax	06/01/22 22 2 J 074			2,339.58	33,441.08
3800 14	ANAYA SONIA PO BOX 383 POMPTON LAKES NJ	10/21/20 Outside 07442	Open 2019		0.00 %	7,500.00
20-00015 CEFUND1	29 WALNUT ST CHRISTIANA T C/F CE1/FIRSTTRUST			Tax Cost	3,836.23 139.27	4,463.66 139.27
				Total In Sale:		4,602.93
				Balance as of 12/31/07:		0.00
	Tax	10/30/20 20 1 J 074			1,441.95	6,044.88
	Tax	10/30/20 20 2 J 074			1,384.75	7,429.63
	Tax	10/30/20 20 3 J 074			1,388.29	8,817.92
	Tax	11/12/20 20 4 J 074			1,343.41	10,161.33
	Tax	02/18/21 21 1 J 074			1,313.07	11,474.40
	Tax	02/18/21 21 2 J 074			0.65	11,475.05
	Tax	05/17/21 21 2 J 074			1,307.86	12,782.91
	Tax	09/17/21 21 3 J 074			1,337.36	14,120.27
	Tax	11/15/21 21 4 J 074			1,314.19	15,434.46
	Tax	02/18/22 21 4 J 074			2.05	15,436.51
	Tax	02/18/22 22 1 J 074			1,316.09	16,752.60
	Tax	05/12/22 22 2 J 074			1,311.53	18,064.13
4300 21	DI SANTO, PAUL R & SANDRA 60 WHITE WAY POMPTON LAKES, NJ	10/21/20 Outside 07442	Open 2019		0.00 %	18,900.00
20-00016 CEFUND1	60 WHITE WAY CHRISTIANA T C/F CE1/FIRSTTRUST			Tax Cost	2,516.00 106.21	2,810.47 106.21
				Total In Sale:		2,916.68
				Balance as of 12/31/07:		0.00
	Tax	10/30/20 20 1 J 074			2,806.75	5,723.43
	Tax	10/30/20 20 2 J 074			2,695.42	8,418.85
	Tax	10/30/20 20 3 J 074			2,700.63	11,119.48
	Tax	11/12/20 20 4 J 074			2,613.35	13,732.83
	Tax	12/31/20 20 4 J 076 YEP			667.50	14,400.33
	Tax	02/18/21 21 1 J 074			2,554.53	16,954.86
	Tax	02/18/21 21 2 J 074			1.27	16,956.13

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
4300	21	20-00016 DI	SANTO, PAUL R & SANDRA	Continued		
		Tax	05/17/21 21 2 J 074		2,544.39 0.00	19,500.52
		Tax	09/17/21 21 3 J 074		2,602.73 0.00	22,103.25
		Tax	11/15/21 21 4 J 074		2,557.99 0.00	24,661.24
		Tax	12/31/21 21 4 J 076 YEP 6%		668.33 0.00	25,329.57
		Tax	02/18/22 21 4 J 074		4.00 0.00	25,333.57
		Tax	02/18/22 22 1 J 074		2,560.58 0.00	27,894.15
		Tax	05/12/22 22 2 J 074		2,551.10 0.00	30,445.25
4500 24	WAHAB CHRISTINE 17 ORCHARD ST POMPTON LAKES NJ	12/28/09 Outside 07442	Open 2008		18.00 %	0.00
09-00006 ROTHMAN	17 ORCHARD ST ROBERT ROTHMAN			Tax Cost	6,540.26 1,405.54 150.00 0.00	7,945.80 150.00
				Total In Sale:		8,095.80
				Balance as of 12/31/07:		0.00
		Tax	12/28/09 09 1 J 074 ROTHMAN		2,516.65 0.00	10,612.45
		Tax	12/28/09 09 2 J 074 ROTHMAN		2,419.32 0.00	13,031.77
		Tax	12/28/09 09 3 J 074 ROTHMAN		2,499.75 0.00	15,531.52
		Tax	12/28/09 09 4 J 074 ROTHMAN		2,393.32 0.00	17,924.84
		Tax	02/15/10 10 1 J 074 sub not pstd		2,260.72 0.00	20,185.56
		Tax	05/11/10 10 2 J 074		2,256.23 0.00	22,441.79
		Tax	09/15/10 10 3 J 074		2,524.37 0.00	24,966.16
		Tax	11/19/10 10 3 J 074		10.23 0.00	24,976.39
		Tax	11/19/10 10 4 J 074		2,489.63 0.00	27,466.02
		Tax	12/31/10 10 4 J 076 6% yep		620.36 0.00	28,086.38
		Tax	02/16/11 11 1 J 074		2,376.69 0.00	30,463.07
		Tax	05/20/11 11 2 J 074		1,979.57 0.00	32,442.64
		Tax	11/22/11 11 3 J 074		2,622.36 0.00	35,065.00
		Tax	11/22/11 11 4 J 074		2,510.08 0.00	37,575.08
		Tax	12/31/11 11 4 J 076 tf frm tax		610.63 0.00	38,185.71
		Tax	02/20/12 12 1 J 074		1,585.76 0.00	39,771.47
		Tax	05/18/12 12 2 J 074		2,442.59 0.00	42,214.06
		Tax	08/24/12 12 3 J 074 LIEN HLDR ROTHMAN		2,546.83 0.00	44,760.89
		Tax	11/19/12 12 4 J 074 WRG DATE SHB 11-21		2,538.13- 0.00	42,222.76
		Tax	11/19/12 12 4 J 074		2,538.13 0.00	44,760.89
		Tax	11/21/12 12 4 J 074 PSTG DATE C/E SUBS		2,538.13 0.00	47,299.02
		Tax	05/27/13 13 1 J 074		2,611.14 0.00	49,910.16
		Tax	05/27/13 13 2 J 074		2,500.08 0.00	52,410.24
		Tax	08/12/13 13 3 J 074		1,769.11 0.00	54,179.35
		Tax	12/04/13 13 4 J 074		2,601.49 0.00	56,780.84
		Tax	12/31/13 13 4 J 076		610.92 0.00	57,391.76
		Tax	06/27/14 14 1 J 074		2,700.22 0.00	60,091.98
		Tax	06/27/14 14 2 J 074		2,587.13 0.00	62,679.11
		Tax	09/22/14 14 3 J 074		2,662.73 0.00	65,341.84
		Tax	11/19/14 14 4 J 074		2,614.32 0.00	67,956.16
		Tax	12/31/14 14 4 J 076		673.94 0.00	68,630.10
		Tax	02/12/15 15 1 J 074		2,566.04 0.00	71,196.14
		Tax	05/16/16 16 2 J 074		2,648.72 0.00	73,844.86
		Tax	08/24/16 16 3 J 074		2,694.88 0.00	76,539.74

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
4500	24	09-00006 WAHAB CHRISTINE	Continued			
		Tax	02/15/17 17 1 J 074	2,665.85	0.00	79,205.59
		Tax	08/30/17 17 3 J 074	2,734.97	0.00	81,940.56
		Tax	11/16/17 17 4 J 074 R. ROTHMAN	2,725.29	0.00	84,665.85
		Tax	02/21/18 18 1 J 074	2,702.76	0.00	87,368.61
		Tax	05/18/18 18 2 J 074	2,698.75	0.00	90,067.36
		Tax	08/27/18 18 3 J 074	2,695.71	0.00	92,763.07
		Tax	11/30/18 18 4 J 074	2,647.56	0.00	95,410.63
		Tax	12/31/18 18 4 J 076 YEAR END PENALTY	703.09	0.00	96,113.72
		Tax	03/15/19 18 4 J 074	52.63	0.00	96,166.35
		Tax	03/15/19 19 1 J 074	2,726.70	0.00	98,893.05
		Tax	05/23/19 19 2 J 074	2,698.68	0.00	101,591.73
		Tax	09/03/19 19 3 J 074	2,802.29	0.00	104,394.02
		Tax	09/03/19 19 4 J 074	60.00	0.00	104,454.02
		Tax	12/17/19 19 4 J 074	2,764.15	0.00	107,218.17
		Tax	12/31/19 19 4 J 076 YEAR END PENALTY	715.01	0.00	107,933.18
		Tax	03/11/20 20 1 J 074	2,766.59	0.00	110,699.77
		Tax	05/27/20 20 2 J 074	2,743.51	0.00	113,443.28
6300 30	243 WANAQUE AVENUE LLC 1220 CASTEC DR SACRAMENTO, CA	10/19/18 Outside 95864	Open 2017		18.00 %	0.00
18-00003 CEFUND1	243 WANAQUE AVE CHRISTIANA T C/F CE1/FIRSTTRUST			Tax	8,354.60	1,826.92
				BID	718.20	74.69
				Cost	150.00	0.00
				Total In Sale:		11,124.41
				Balance as of 12/31/07:		0.00
				Tax	11/02/18 18 1 J 074	3,148.24
				Tax	11/02/18 18 2 J 074	3,023.36
				Tax	11/02/18 18 3 J 074	3,042.40
				Tax	11/13/18 18 4 J 074	2,932.83
				Tax	12/31/18 18 4 J 076 YEAR END PENALTY	784.41
				Tax	02/12/19 19 1 J 074	2,858.64
				Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 074	2,860.06
				BID	09/03/19 18 1 J 074	316.26
				BID	09/03/19 18 2 J 074	304.90
				BID	09/03/19 19 1 J 074	311.54
				Tax	09/03/19 19 3 J 074	2,988.41
				Tax	11/20/19 19 4 J 074	2,974.91
				Tax	12/31/19 19 4 J 076 YEAR END PENALTY	800.09
				Tax	02/11/20 20 1 J 074	2,908.47
				Tax	06/03/20 20 2 J 074	2,938.86
				Tax	08/17/20 20 3 J 074	3,048.98
				Tax	11/12/20 20 4 J 074	3,057.28
				Tax	12/31/20 20 4 J 076 YEP	779.87
				Tax	02/18/21 21 1 J 074	2,988.19
				Tax	02/18/21 21 2 J 074	1.48
				Tax	05/17/21 21 2 J 074	2,976.33
				Tax	09/17/21 21 3 J 074	3,045.04
				Tax	11/15/21 21 4 J 074	2,992.37

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
6300	30	18-00003 243 WANAQUE AVENUE LLC	Continued			
		Tax 12/31/21 21 4 J 076 YEP 6%		818.28	0.00	63,025.61
		Tax 02/18/22 21 4 J 074		4.67	0.00	63,030.28
		Tax 02/18/22 22 1 J 074		2,995.25	0.00	66,025.53
		Tax 05/12/22 22 2 J 074		2,984.85	0.00	69,010.38
6703 4	PIE HOLDINGS LLC 735 HAMBURG TPKE POMPTON LAKES, NJ	10/27/21 Outside 07442	Open 2019		0.00 %	500.00
21-00005 PROCAP8	735 HAMBURG TPKE US BANK CUST/PC8Firsttrust Bank			BID Cost	2,042.72 482.48 100.50	2,525.20 100.50
				Total In Sale:		2,625.70
				Balance as of 12/31/07:		0.00
		BID 12/30/21 21 1 J 074		980.46	0.00	3,606.16
		BID 12/30/21 21 2 J 074		952.01	0.00	4,558.17
		BID 06/28/22 22 1 J 074		1,030.61	0.00	5,588.78
8400 10	KEOUGH MICHAEL 441 RAMAPO AVE POMPTON LAKES NJ	06/29/11 Outside 07442	Open 2010		18.00 %	0.00
11-00007 ROTHMAN	441 RAMAPO AVE ROBERT ROTHMAN			Tax Cost	8,586.21 150.00	9,956.94 150.00
				Total In Sale:		10,106.94
				Balance as of 12/31/07:		0.00
		Tax 07/06/11 11 1 J 074		2,313.39	0.00	12,420.33
		Tax 07/06/11 11 2 J 074		1,854.01	0.00	14,274.34
		Tax 09/14/11 11 3 J 074		2,314.58	0.00	16,588.92
		Tax 11/22/11 11 4 J 074		2,285.75	0.00	18,874.67
		Tax 02/20/12 12 1 J 074		1,517.32	0.00	20,391.99
		Tax 05/18/12 12 2 J 074		2,223.74	0.00	22,615.73
		Tax 08/24/12 12 3 J 074 LIEN HLDR ROTHMAN		2,321.36	0.00	24,937.09
		Tax 11/19/12 12 4 J 074		2,313.91	0.00	27,251.00
		Tax 11/19/12 12 4 J 074 WRG DATE SHB 11-21		2,313.91-	0.00	24,937.09
		Tax 11/21/12 12 4 J 074 PSTG DATE C/E SUBS		2,313.91	0.00	27,251.00
		Tax 02/13/13 13 1 J 074 LH ROTHMAN		2,263.74	0.00	29,514.74
		Tax 05/27/13 13 2 J 074		2,277.22	0.00	31,791.96
		Tax 08/12/13 13 3 J 074 ROTHMAN		1,642.33	0.00	33,434.29
		Tax 12/04/13 13 4 J 074		2,372.66	0.00	35,806.95
		Tax 06/27/14 14 1 J 074		2,461.68	0.00	38,268.63
		Tax 06/27/14 14 2 J 074		2,358.58	0.00	40,627.21
		Tax 09/22/14 14 3 J 074		2,428.43	0.00	43,055.64
		Tax 11/19/14 14 4 J 074		2,384.27	0.00	45,439.91
		Tax 12/31/14 14 4 J 076		614.51	0.00	46,054.42
		Tax 02/12/15 15 1 J 074		2,339.80	0.00	48,394.22
		Tax 05/15/15 15 2 J 074		1,638.11	0.00	50,032.33
		Tax 08/21/15 15 3 J 074		2,499.33	0.00	52,531.66
		Tax 11/16/15 15 4 J 074		2,489.76	0.00	55,021.42
		Tax 03/03/16 16 1 J 074		2,437.38	0.00	57,458.80
		Tax 05/16/16 16 2 J 074		2,416.99	0.00	59,875.79
		Tax 08/24/16 16 3 J 074		2,293.12	0.00	62,168.91

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
8400	10	11-00007 KEOUGH MICHAEL	Continued			
	Tax	11/28/16 16 4 J 074		2,296.59	0.00	64,465.50
	Tax	12/31/16 16 4 J 076 6% YEP		615.48	0.00	65,080.98
	Tax	02/15/17 17 1 J 074		2,350.50	0.00	67,431.48
	Tax	05/16/17 17 2 J 074		2,352.83	0.00	69,784.31
	Tax	08/30/17 17 3 J 074		2,412.17	0.00	72,196.48
	Tax	11/16/17 17 4 J 074 R. ROTHMAN		2,402.89	0.00	74,599.37
	Tax	12/31/17 17 4 J 076 YEAR END PENALTY		620.98	0.00	75,220.35
	Tax	02/23/18 18 1 J 074		2,384.95	0.00	77,605.30
	Tax	05/18/18 18 2 J 074		2,379.05	0.00	79,984.35
	Tax	08/27/18 18 3 J 074		1,390.61	0.00	81,374.96
	Tax	11/30/18 18 4 J 074		1,390.88	0.00	82,765.84
	Tax	03/15/19 19 1 J 074		1,906.02	0.00	84,671.86
	Tax	05/23/19 19 2 J 074		1,543.70	0.00	86,215.56
	Tax	09/13/19 19 3 J 074		1,974.61	0.00	88,190.17
	Tax	12/17/19 19 4 J 074		1,631.84	0.00	89,822.01
	Tax	03/11/20 20 1 J 074		1,935.08	0.00	91,757.09
	Tax	05/27/20 20 2 J 074		1,918.94	0.00	93,676.03
	Tax	05/27/20 20 3 J 074		63.00	0.00	93,739.03
	Tax	09/09/20 20 3 J 074		1,951.77	0.00	95,690.80
	Tax	11/24/20 20 4 J 074		2,022.44	0.00	97,713.24
	Tax	11/24/20 21 1 J 074		1.00	0.00	97,714.24
	Tax	03/18/21 21 1 J 074		1,991.73	0.00	99,705.97
9200 14	ATCF REO HOLDINGS LLC 150 S PINE ISLAND RD S430 PLANTATION, FL	10/19/18 Outside 33324	Open 2017		18.00 %	0.00
18-00004 CEFUND1	17 VAN NESS AVE CHRISTIANA T C/F CE1/FIRSTTRUST			Tax Cost	2,091.00 99.10	363.83 0.00
				Total In Sale:		2,553.93
				Balance as of 12/31/07:		0.00
	Tax	11/02/18 18 1 J 074		2,347.28	0.00	4,901.21
	Tax	11/02/18 18 2 J 074		2,254.18	0.00	7,155.39
	Tax	11/02/18 18 3 J 074		1,822.84	0.00	8,978.23
	Tax	11/13/18 18 4 J 074		1,258.81	0.00	10,237.04
	Tax	02/12/19 18 4 J 074		524.49	0.00	10,761.53
	Tax	02/12/19 19 1 J 074		1,917.49	0.00	12,679.02
	Tax	05/13/19 19 2 J 074		1,918.44	0.00	14,597.46
	Tax	08/28/19 19 3 J 074		2,004.25	0.00	16,601.71
	Tax	11/20/19 19 4 J 074		1,994.73	0.00	18,596.44
	Tax	02/11/20 20 1 J 074		1,950.71	0.00	20,547.15
	Tax	06/03/20 20 2 J 074		1,971.09	0.00	22,518.24
	Tax	08/17/20 20 3 J 074		2,044.85	0.00	24,563.09
	Tax	11/12/20 20 4 J 074		2,050.41	0.00	26,613.50
	Tax	02/18/21 21 1 J 074		2,003.89	0.00	28,617.39
	Tax	02/18/21 21 2 J 074		0.99	0.00	28,618.38
	Tax	05/17/21 21 2 J 074		1,955.94	0.00	30,574.32
	Tax	09/17/21 21 2 J 074		42.40	0.00	30,616.72
	Tax	09/17/21 21 3 J 074		2,042.67	0.00	32,659.39
	Tax	11/15/21 21 4 J 074		2,006.98	0.00	34,666.37

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr				Principal Interest	Prin Balance
9200	14	18-00004 ATCF REO HOLDINGS LLC		Continued		
		Tax 02/18/22 21 4 J 074			3.13 0.00	34,669.50
		Tax 02/18/22 22 1 J 074			2,008.93 0.00	36,678.43
		Tax 05/12/22 22 2 J 074			2,001.96 0.00	38,680.39
9500 5	NIENHOUSE DUANE 128 RIVERDALE RD POMPTON LAKES NJ	10/21/20 Outside 07442	Open 2019		0.00 %	19,900.00
20-00025 CEFUND1	128 RIVERDALE RD CHRISTIANA T C/F CE1/FIRSTTRUST			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/07:	507.77 61.69 65.00 0.00	569.46 65.00 634.46 0.00
		Tax 10/30/20 20 1 J 074			2,672.00 0.00	3,306.46
		Tax 10/30/20 20 2 J 074			2,585.38 0.00	5,891.84
		Tax 10/30/20 20 3 J 074			2,590.58 0.00	8,482.42
		Tax 11/12/20 20 4 J 074			2,506.86 0.00	10,989.28
		Tax 12/31/20 20 4 J 076 YEP			639.03 0.00	11,628.31
		Tax 02/18/21 21 1 J 074			2,450.66 0.00	14,078.97
		Tax 02/18/21 21 2 J 074			1.21 0.00	14,080.18
9500 60	LEMBO, MRS ELAINE 16 CENTRAL AVE POMPTON LAKES, NJ	06/29/11 Outside 07442	Open 2010		0.00 %	15,600.00
11-00009 ROTHMAN	16 CENTRAL AVE ROBERT ROTHMAN			Tax Cost Total In Sale: Balance as of 12/31/07:	5,317.64 335.01 150.00 0.00	5,652.65 150.00 5,802.65 0.00
		Tax 07/06/11 11 1 J 074			2,490.28 0.00	8,292.93
		Tax 07/06/11 11 2 J 074			2,410.89 0.00	10,703.82
		Tax 09/14/11 11 3 J 074			2,518.23 0.00	13,222.05
		Tax 11/22/11 11 4 J 074			2,486.84 0.00	15,708.89
		Tax 12/31/11 11 4 J 076 tf frm tax			630.80 0.00	16,339.69
		Tax 02/20/12 12 1 J 074			2,421.98 0.00	18,761.67
		Tax 05/18/12 12 2 J 074			2,418.38 0.00	21,180.05
		Tax 08/24/12 11 4 J 074 LIEN HLDR ROTHMAN			262.38 0.00	21,442.43
		Tax 08/24/12 12 3 J 074 LIEN HLDR ROTHMAN			2,523.92 0.00	23,966.35
		Tax 11/19/12 12 3 J 074			2.09 0.00	23,968.44
		Tax 11/19/12 12 3 J 074 WRG DATE SHB 11-21			2.09- 0.00	23,966.35
		Tax 11/19/12 12 4 J 074			2,516.92 0.00	26,483.27
		Tax 11/19/12 12 4 J 074 WRG DATE SHB 11-21			2,516.92- 0.00	23,966.35
		Tax 11/21/12 12 3 J 074 PSTG DATE C/E SUBS			2.09 0.00	23,968.44
		Tax 11/21/12 12 4 J 074 PSTG DATE C/E SUBS			2,516.92 0.00	26,485.36
		Tax 12/31/12 12 4 J 076			644.12 0.00	27,129.48
		Tax 02/13/13 13 1 J 074 LH ROTHMAN			2,462.12 0.00	29,591.60
		Tax 05/27/13 13 2 J 074			2,476.79 0.00	32,068.39
		Tax 08/12/13 12 4 J 074			259.38 0.00	32,327.77
		Tax 08/12/13 13 3 J 074			2,296.44 0.00	34,624.21
		Tax 12/04/13 13 3 J 074			256.59 0.00	34,880.80
		Tax 12/04/13 13 4 J 074			2,581.15 0.00	37,461.95
		Tax 12/31/13 13 4 J 076			655.35 0.00	38,117.30

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance		
9500	60	11-00009 LEMBO, MRS ELAINE	Continued			
Tax	06/27/14 13 4 J 074	275.75	0.00	38,393.05		
Tax	06/27/14 14 1 J 074	2,677.65	0.00	41,070.70		
Tax	06/27/14 14 2 J 074	2,565.51	0.00	43,636.21		
Tax	09/22/14 14 3 J 074	2,641.01	0.00	46,277.22		
Tax	11/19/14 14 4 J 074	2,593.13	0.00	48,870.35		
Tax	12/31/14 14 4 J 076	668.38	0.00	49,538.73		
Tax	02/12/15 15 1 J 074	2,544.92	0.00	52,083.65		
Tax	05/15/15 15 2 J 074	2,552.51	0.00	54,636.16		
Tax	08/21/15 14 4 J 074	262.38	0.00	54,898.54		
Tax	08/21/15 15 3 J 074	2,718.15	0.00	57,616.69		
Tax	11/16/15 15 4 J 074	2,707.49	0.00	60,324.18		
Tax	12/31/15 15 4 J 076	686.99	0.00	61,011.17		
Tax	03/03/16 16 1 J 074	2,650.74	0.00	63,661.91		
Tax	05/16/16 16 2 J 074	2,628.57	0.00	66,290.48		
Tax	08/24/16 15 4 J 074	260.38	0.00	66,550.86		
Tax	08/24/16 16 3 J 074	2,675.61	0.00	69,226.47		
Tax	02/15/17 17 1 J 074	2,646.70	0.00	71,873.17		
Tax	05/16/17 17 2 J 074	2,649.33	0.00	74,522.50		
Tax	08/30/17 16 1 J 074	260.25	0.00	74,782.75		
Tax	08/30/17 17 3 J 074	2,715.61	0.00	77,498.36		
Tax	11/16/17 17 4 J 074 R. ROTHMAN	2,706.15	0.00	80,204.51		
Tax	12/31/17 17 4 J 076 YEAR END PENALTY	699.23	0.00	80,903.74		
Tax	02/23/18 18 1 J 074	2,686.23	0.00	83,589.97		
Tax	05/18/18 18 2 J 074	2,679.58	0.00	86,269.55		
Tax	08/30/18 18 3 J 074	2,835.61	0.00	89,105.16		
Tax	11/30/18 18 3 J 074	0.84	0.00	89,106.00		
Tax	11/30/18 18 4 J 074	2,834.51	0.00	91,940.51		
Tax	12/31/18 18 4 J 076 YEAR END PENALTY	717.55	0.00	92,658.06		
Tax	03/15/19 19 1 J 074	2,785.47	0.00	95,443.53		
Tax	05/23/19 19 1 J 074	0.52	0.00	95,444.05		
Tax	05/23/19 19 2 J 074	2,757.35	0.00	98,201.40		
Tax	08/28/19 18 4 J 074	261.13	0.00	98,462.53		
Tax	08/28/19 19 3 J 074	2,860.71	0.00	101,323.24		
Tax	12/17/19 19 3 J 074	6.50	0.00	101,329.74		
Tax	12/17/19 19 4 J 074	2,888.95	0.00	104,218.69		
Tax	12/31/19 19 4 J 076 YEAR END PENALTY	731.34	0.00	104,950.03		
Tax	03/11/20 20 1 J 074	2,827.73	0.00	107,777.76		
Tax	05/27/20 20 2 J 074	2,804.14	0.00	110,581.90		
Tax	09/09/20 19 4 J 074	260.88	0.00	110,842.78		
Tax	09/09/20 20 3 J 074	3,070.25	0.00	113,913.03		
Tax	11/24/20 20 4 J 074	3,079.83	0.00	116,992.86		
Tax	11/24/20 21 1 J 074	1.52	0.00	116,994.38		
Tax	12/31/20 20 4 J 076 YEP	762.90	0.00	117,757.28		
Tax	03/18/21 21 1 J 074	2,972.74	0.00	120,730.02		
Tax	12/31/21 21 4 J 076 YEP 6%	767.24	0.00	121,497.26		

Lien Type	Count	Prev Bal	Certificate Transfers	Assign/O.B. Principal	Payments Interest	Mun Adj Outside Adj	Redemption Principal	Payments Interest	Municipal Bal Total Balance
Tax	26	0.00	89,033.30 108,846.28	0.00	0.00	2,315.78 651,829.53	0.00	0.00	120,037.74 852,024.89
BID	7	0.00	6,928.62 5,893.97	0.00	0.00	0.00 5,823.45	0.00	0.00	7,870.19 18,646.04
Cost	27	0.00	2,896.54 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	464.45 2,896.54
Lien Totals	60	0.00	98,858.46 114,740.25	0.00	0.00	2,315.78 657,652.98	0.00	0.00	128,372.38 873,567.47

Total Certs: 27

Total Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00
Total Municipal Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00

SALE DATE: 01/01/2008 to 08/05/2022

BALANCE AS OF 12/31/07 0.00

TAX SALE

Tax	75,786.50	
BID	6,054.88	
Cost	2,896.54	
Interest	14,120.54	
TOTAL TAX SALE		98,858.46

TRANSFERS TO LIEN

Tax	108,846.28	
BID	5,893.97	
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO LIEN		114,740.25

ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
BID	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
BID	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

INSTALLMENT PLANS 0.00

COLLECTIONS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
BID	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL COLLECTIONS		(0.00)

NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
BID	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)		0.00

COLLECTOR ADJUSTMENTS

	Debit	Credit	Net
Lien - Transfer O.B.	644,683.54	7,371.05-	637,312.49
6% Penalty	22,656.27	0.00	22,656.27
	667,339.81	7,371.05-	659,968.76
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS			659,968.76

BALANCE AS OF 08/05/22

Tax	852,024.89	
BID	18,646.04	
Cost	2,896.54	
Installment Principal	0.00	
TOTAL BALANCE		873,567.47

MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE AS OF 08/05/22

Tax	120,037.74	
BID	7,870.19	
Cost	464.45	
Installment Principal	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE		<u><u>128,372.38</u></u>
TOTAL PREMIUM		142,218.00

COLLECTOR INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>	<u>Net</u>	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS				<u>0.00</u>